seq., was created to stimulate innovation 
and growth among the state’s technology businesses.   

(2) The program, administered by the Division of Science and Technology of the
Arkansas Economic Development Commission, may provide to eligible businesses discretionary grants of 
up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to sponsor business and technology programs to 
mentor startup companies. 

(3) Objectives of the program are to:
(A) Stimulate corporate growth through the infusion of innovative:

(i) Ideas;
(ii) Products; and
(iii) Services;

(B) Create high-skilled, high-wage jobs by encouraging the development of

[...]

(1) “Business and technology accelerator” means a full-time, immersive program administered

by an eligible applicant to potentially invest in, mentor, and accelerate commercial development of 
startup businesses; 

(2) “Business and technology accelerator grant” means a discretionary grant of up to two
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for each approved business and technology accelerator 
application; and 

(3) “Eligible applicant” means an entity that is:
(A) Registered as a business entity in good standing with the Arkansas Secretary of

State; and 
(B) Principally engaged in one (1) or more of the following categories of business or